

G.R. Case No. 680/2009

Order dated 12.02.2018

Today is fixed for appearance and charge. Both parties are present. Out of 02 accused persons, 01 accused person is present and 01 accused person is absent by filing petition u/s. 317 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Given the fact that the record is pending in the stage of framing of charge for the last 09 years, the petition filed by the accused person is considered and rejected. Accordingly issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Bablu Chowdhury at once. Petition for confirmation of interim bail of accused Ajoy Biswas is kept with the record and his interim bail stands extended.

To 13.04.2018 for appearance, charge and E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.