

**G. R. Case No. 680/2009**

***Order dated 11.03.2019***

Today is fixed for evidence. Both parties are present. Out of 02 accused persons, 01 accused person is present and 01 accused persons is absent by filing petition u/s. 317 Cr.P.C. The same is considered and allowed.

No witness turns up for the prosecution in spite of summons. Accordingly, issue B/W/W against C.S.W.-01 and 02 and summons upon C.S.W.-09 at once.

To 03.07.2019 for evidence and E/R of B/W/W.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman