

G.R. Case No. 680/2009

Order dated:- 03-11-2020

As per regulation of Bar Association Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman dated 03-10-2020 regarding passing of no adverse order, the prayer of petitioner could not allowed at this period. Petitioner is at liberty to move the same petition after lifting of the resolution of the Bar regarding no adverse order.

P.O. is on leave today. Hence, the case is adjourn today.

To 15-05-2021 for Evidence and E/R of B/W/W.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman(**In-Charge**)

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman (**In-Charge**)