

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code – WB1481
GR Case No.- 680 of 2009

Order dated: 01.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

No S/R received.

No witnesses are present.

Accused Bablu Chowdhury is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits a petition and prays for closure of the evidence without being countersigned by the prosecution.

Let, it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 30.07.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**