

GR 680 of 2009

Present:- Mr. Saloar Alam, J.M 5th Court, Asansol (I/C)

Order dated:-  
19.01.2026

The record is today fixed for evidence id closed.  
PO is transferred. Ld. JM,7th court, Asansol is in charge.  
Out of (02) accused, (01) accused person is absent by petition and prays time.  
Heard. Considered.  
Time prayer is allowed.  
No step taken by accused no.1.  
None appear on repeated calls.  
None moves for the said accused.  
It is now 2 : 00 PM.  
Hence, issue WA against the accused no. 01.  
No CSW turned up.  
Hence,the case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
Fix **28.01.2026** for appearance and ER of WA.  
BC II to comply at once.  
D/c by me.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)

JM 5th Court, Asansol.(I/C)